EV12DS130AZPY-EB
........................................................................................................................
12-bit DAC with 4/2:1 MUX
User Guide
EV12DS130AZPY-EB User Guide
1071A–BDC–09/11
Table of Contents
Section 1

e2v semiconductors SAS 2011
Section 6
Ordering Information
Table 6-1.  Ordering Information
Part Number Package Temperature Range Screening Level Comments
EV12DS130ACZPY fpGBA196RoHS 0°C <Tc, Tj< 90°C Commercial « C » Grade
EV12DS130AVZPY fpGBA196RoHS -40°C <Tc, Tj < 110°C Industrial « V » Grade
EV12DS130AZPY-EB fpGBA196RoHS Ambient Prototype Evaluation board
EV12DS130AZPY-EB User Guide 6-1
 1071A–BDC–09/11
e2v semiconductors SAS 2011
Ordering Information
6-2 EV12DS130AZPY-EB User Guide
1071A–BDC–09/11
e2v semiconductors SAS 2011
Section 7
Appendices
7.1 EV12DS130AZPY
-EB Electrical
Schematics Figure 7-1.  Power Supplies Bypassing
Figure 7-2.  Power Supplies Decoupling (J = ±5% tolerance)
EV12DS130AZPY-EB User Guide 7-1